### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company	07/12/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3M Company
Street Address:	P. O. Box 33427
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55133-3247

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5254390
Patent Number:	5007128
Patent Number:	5108463
Patent Number:	5360489
Patent Number:	5152917
Patent Number:	5396737
Patent Number:	5645681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202.408.4086 Phone:

Email: rebecca.mcneill@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca M. McNeill Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue

Address Line 4: Washingon, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0716** 

500303881

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03196.0097-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca M. McNeill
Total Attachments: 2 source=3M Change of Name#page1.tif source=3M Change of Name#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0717

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03196.0097-0000

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company		Name: 3M Company				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address: P.O. Box 33427				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:				
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger	City: St. Paul				
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	MN	Zip Code: 55133	3247	
Joint Research Agreement	Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			ned?	
Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License	Other:					
Execution Date: July 12, 2002					!	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:						
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):			
		5,254,390	5,007,128	5,108,463		
		5,360,489	5,152,917	5,396,737 5	,645,681	
Additional numbers attached?			⊠ No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Rebecca M. McNeill		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40				
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDER & DUNNER, L.L.P.	SON, FARABOW, GARRETT	<ul> <li>Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or credit overpayment to deposit account 06-0916)</li> </ul>				
Street Address: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.			Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit account	
City: Washington, D.C.						
State: Zip:	20001-4413	8. D	eposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Signed:Rela	Rebecca M. McNeill	leil		- Frence	2 27, 2007 pate	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2						

5/2006



## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"3M COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY"

UNDER THE NAME OF "3M COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT

4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2002, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

Warriet Smith AUTHEN

farriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 1879856

DATE: 07-12-02

et Smith Hindson

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0719

020376289

0262413

**RECORDED: 06/27/2007**